vol. No.11 in 2019

Investor's Newsletter (Oct. 24, 2019)

CPIC (SH601601, HK02601)

IR Calendar

Stock Data (ending Sept. 30, 2019)				
Total equity base (in million)	9,062			
A-share	6,287			
H-share	2,775			
Total Cap (in RMB million)	292,103			
A-share	219,217			
H-share (in HKD million)	79,929			
6-month highest/lowest				
A-share (in RMB)	40.02/32.11			
H-share (in HKD)	34.30/28.05			

Contents

• Company Updates

CPIC Group and CPIC Life move to new building

CPIC Life and CPIC P/C both awarded top rating in regulatory evaluation

CPIC offers over RMB500bn in risk protection to 2nd CIIE

Nov.6-8, 2019 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 2019 China Conference Beijing

Premium Income (Unit: in RMB million)					
	JanSept.	Changes	Sept.	Changes	
P&C	99, 781	12. 64%	11, 240	14. 18%	
Life	185, 879	5.66%	16, 324	6. 95%	

Investor Relations Department

Tel: 021-58767282 Fax: 021-68870791 E-MAIL: ir@cpic.com.cn Add: 15F, 1 Zhongshan Rd. S. Shanghai, P.R. China, 200010 **Contact: Gong Zheng** Tel:021-33968661 E-MAIL: gongzheng-001@cpic.com.cn

Disclaimer:

China Pacific Insurance Company (the "Company") abides by the disclosure obligations by securities regulators and stock exchanges in accordance with the law. The newsletter is for information purpose only and do not constitute investment suggestion in any circumstances. The Company nor has any liability for any loss howsoever arising from any information contained in the newsletter. All copyrights are reserved by the Company. The newsletter belongs to non-public information. Without written authorization by the Company, none part of the newsletter could be copied or substituted to others in any circumstance



Company Updates

• CPIC Group and CPIC Life move to new building

On September 28, CPIC Group and CPIC Life held a ceremony marking the relocation of their headquarters to the Southern Bund of Shanghai. On the same day, company management held a ground breaking ceremony for a landmark building in Xintiandi, which, upon its completion, will be the site of the company's global corporate headquarters.

• CPIC Life and CPIC P/C both awarded top rating in regulatory evaluation

On October 14, CBIRC released the results of its 2018 Annual Customer Service Rating of Insurance Companies. CPIC Life and CPIC P/C both won the top AA rating for the 3rd consecutive year.

In the meantime, the Zhuanxiangpei Program of CPIC P/C was included among the top 10 innovations in customer service of property and casualty insurers, and the "Insurance + Healthcare" Smart Service Program of CPIC Life listed among the top 10 innovations in customer service for life/health insurers.

• CPIC offers over RMB500bn in risk protection to 2nd CIIE

On October 22, with the 2nd China International Import Expo (CIIE) around the corner, CPIC formally submitted a package insurance plan for the event to China's National Exhibition Centre (Shanghai). Under the policy, the company will provide extensive risk coverage and integrated risk management solutions to CIIE, involving over RMB500bn in sum assured. The policy covers not only emerging risks such as IPR, import duty and cyber security, but also personal accident of participants and staff of organizers.

CPIC has set up 5 working groups for the event, namely, volunteer service, on-site service, insurance protection, claims management and emergency response so as to provide comprehensive, around-the-clock customer service.